Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 4
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAE00004V1
This is to certify:
that the Category cables
with type designation(s)
RADOX OFL CAT5e 4X(2X24AWG) BK,    RADOX OFL CAT7 4X(2X23AWG) BK
issued to
Huber+Suhner AG
Pfäffikon, ZH, Switzerland
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik on 2024-08-28
for DNV
This Certificate is valid until 2029-08-27.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Carsten Hunsalz
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job ID: 262.1-040111-1
Certificate no.: TAE00004V1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2023-09 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 4
Product description
Type:           RADOX OFL CAT5e 4X(2X24AWG) BK  and
          RADOX OFL CAT7 4X(2X23AWG) BK
Conductor Tin plated copper, stranded 7x32AWG (7x0.24mm)  CAT5e
Bare copper, stranded 7x31AWG (7x0.23mm)  CAT7
Insulation RADOX Foam
Cabling / Individual screen Twisted pairs with Aluminium tape
Overall screen Tinned copper wire braid
Outer Sheath RADOX Elastomer S FH (SHF2 MUD)
RADOX OFL CAT5e 4X(2X24AWG) BK
Number of cores x conductor cross-
section
Overall diameter
4 x 2 x 24 AWG OD:8.1±0.5mm
Frequency
(MHz)
Attenuation
(dB/100m)
PS NEXT
(dB)
PS- EL FEXT
(dB)
Return loss
(dB)
Max. Min. Min. Min.
1 2.1 - - -
4 4.1 73.3 79 23.0
10 6.5 47.3 71 25.0
31.25 12.0 39.7 61.1 23.5
62.5 17.1 35.4 55.1 21.5
100 22.1 32.3 51 20.1
300 50 62.3 43.0 17.3
600 73.3 57.8 35.4 17.3
RADOX OFL CAT7 4X(2X23AWG) BK
Number of cores x conductor cross-
section
Overall diameter
4 x 2 x 23 AWG OD:9.8±0.5mm
Frequency
(MHz)
Attenuation
(dB/100m)
PS NEXT
(dB)
PS- EL FEXT
(dB)
Return loss